("Company" or "Cyfrowy Polsat") as the borrower intends to execute a Senior 
Facilities Agreement ("Facilities Agreement") and a Bridge Facility Agreement ("Bridge Facility Agreement") 
with a syndicate of Polish and foreign banks; 

(B) The Facilities Agreement will provide for a Term Facility Loan up to PLN 1,400,000,000 (one billion four 
hundred million) ("Term Loan") and a Revolving Facility Loan up to PLN 200,000,000 (two hundred million) 
("Revolving Loan"); 

(C) The Bridge Facility Agreement will provide for a Bridge Facility Loan up to an equivalent in EUR of PLN 
1,400,000,000 (one billion four hundred million) ("Bridge Loan"); 

(D)  The Company shall use the Term Loan and the Bridge Loan, among other things, for an acquisition of 
shares of Telewizja Polsat S.A.;  

(E) The Company (or other borrowers) may use the Revolving Loan for other purposes including, without